CAPER¢*RCEP

TABLE A-1

POST-M.D. TRAINEES REGISTERED IN QUEBEC TRAINING PROGRAMS, NOV 1, 2021

(NEW ENTRIES TO POST-M.D. TRAINING AT ALL RANK LEVELS)

RANK
BY

COUNTRY WHERE M.D. DEGREE WAS RECEIVED AND LEGAL STATUS

Training Rank

Residents

Fellows
Total

PGY-1
PGY-2
PGY-4
PGY-6
PGY-7
Subtotal

Fellow

Canada
CC/PR*
796
5
1

802

803

Visa

Outside Canada

CC/PR*
55

60
10
70

Visa

42

165
225

Total

898
8

13

7

1
927
176
1103



CAPER$,*RCEP

TABLE A-2

POST-M.D. TRAINEES REGISTERED IN QUEBEC TRAINING PROGRAMS, NOV 1, 2021
(NEW ENTRIES TO POST-M.D. TRAINING AT ALL RANK LEVELS)

(GRADUATES OF CANADIAN MEDICAL SCHOOLS)
RANK
BY
YEAR OF RECEIPT OF THE M.D DEGREE

Training Rank W.D. Year
2010 2017 2018 2019 2020
Residents PGY-1 1 1 3 30
PGY-2 1 4
PGY-4
Subtotal 1 1 2 3 34
Fellows Fellow
Total 1 1 2 3 34

New Entries: Physicians who have not been reported previously to CAPER.
The CAPER data series began in 1988, Canadian graduates who received
the M.D. degree prior to 1988 were not included in these data.

CC/PR: Canadian Citizens and Permanent Residents

2021
766

766

767

Total
801
5
1
807

808





